85
SERIES
PG. 01 of 02	  LIT0295 09.07.23
FLOOR MOUNT
DOOR CLOSERS
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
F
A

Push dust cap       into groove of extended spindle
inset      .  Fit extended spindle into closer and
tighten securely.
H
1
3
2
A
H
1
2
3
IN-FC-71-FHC( REV N)
CRL9040S3 *1/8"(3 mm) 5/16"(8 mm)
CRL9040S8 5/16"(8 mm) 1/2"(13 mm)
CRL9040S13 1/2"(13 mm) 11/16"(17 mm)
CRL9040S18 3/4"(18 mm) 15/16"(24 mm)
CRL9040S23 7/8"(23 mm) 1-1/16"(27 mm)
CRL9040S28 1-1/8"(28 mm) 1-5/16"(33 mm)
CRL9040S33 1-5/16"(33 mm) 1-7/16"(37 mm)
*S tandard S pindle S upplied with C loser
CA T. NO COLLAR
(A) HEIGHT
DOOR

CLEARANCE
EXCHANGE OF SPINDLE INSERT
Remove screw    with allen wrench (5 mm) and
remove standard spindle insert    .
Push dust cap    into groove of extended spindle
insert    . Fit extended spindle into closer and
tighten securely with allen wrench (5 mm).
H
1
2
3
FHC INTERCHANGEABLE SPINDLES
ITEM NO. COLLAR (A) HEIGHT DOOR CLEARANCE
3040S3 *1/8" (3 mm) 5/16" (8 mm)
3040S8 5/16" (8 mm) 1/2" (13 mm)
3040S13 1/2" (13 mm) 11/16" (17 mm)
3040S18 3/4" (18 mm) 15/16" (24 mm)
3040S23 7/8" (23 mm) 1-1/16" (27 mm)
3040S28 1-1/8" (28 mm) 1-5/16" (33 mm)
3040S33 1-5/16" (33 mm) 1-7/16” (37 mm)
*Standard Spindle Supplied with Closer
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
A E
Right-Hand Door